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Empire Life Multi-Strategy

Canadian Equity GIF

Inception date: October 23, 2019

% of % of % of % of
assets assets assets assets

Cash
Passive

iShares Core S&P/TSX Cap
Composite Index ETF

Horizons S&P/TSX 60 ETF
Smart Beta
BMO Low Volatility ETF

iShares Canadian Growth
Index ETF

Fidelity Canadian High
Quality ETF

First Asset Morningstar
Canadian Momentum ETF

Active

Beutel Goodman North
American Focus Equity

Guardian Canadian Focused
Equity

3.6%
44.7%

11.4%

33.3%
22.9%
10.7%

4.4%

5.3%

2.5%

28.8%

20.5%

8.2%

Due to rounding some numbers may differ.
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Life

Empire Life Multi-Strategy Empire Life Multi-Strategy Empire Life Multi-Strategy
U.S. Equity GIF Global Equity GIF Global Growth GIF
Inception date: October 23, 2019 Inception date: October 23, 2019 Inception date: January 18, 2021

Cash 3.8% Cash 3.7% Cash 3.9%
Passive 22.1% Passive 21.2% Passive 20.0%
Vanguard S&P 500 ETF 14.5% e LERE S5 P S0 ETTF — Invesco QQQ Trust ETF 20.0%
Invesco QQQ Trust ETF 7.6% iShares Core S&P/TSX 24% Smart Beta 65.1%
Composite
ST EEE 52.7% iShares Core MSCI Pacific 59 irahz::]ei:/lfnCIElTn;emational A
iShares Edge MSCI USA 8.5% ETF o omentu
Quality Factor ETF Smart Beta 48.3% First Trust International 4.9%
Equity Opportunities ETF
iShares Edge MSCI Minimum 12.6% iShares Edge MSCI Min. . R ety
Volatility USA ETF Volatility USA ETF 9.5% iShares MSCI EAFE Growth 9.9%
ETF
Vanguard Russell 1000 Value 16.0% - I °
ETF BIEEs Russal MsFCap B |- SLE iShares Russell 200 Growth 16.5%
. ETF
Vanguard Russell 1000 5.1% iShares Edge MSCI USA 8.5%
Growth Quality Factor ETF Vanguard Russell 1000 20.2%
1 Divi Growth ETF
iShares MSCI USA 2.4% Xa”?;fi;cik')”; lE.[FI'EV'de”d 9.1%
Momentum ETF PP Global X Thematic growth 8.9%
Vanguard Russell 1000 Value . ETF
Invesco Russell 1000 Equal 8.1% ETE 6.0%
Weight ETF Active 10.9%
iShares Edge MSCI USA 0% ) .
Active 21.4% Momentimizne U7 Guardian Fundamental 10.9%
Global Equity
Mawer U.S. Equity 21.4% iShares Edge MSCI Int'l o
2.0%
Momentum ETF
Vanguard FTSE Emerging 13%
Markets ETF e
Active 26.7%
Guardian Fundamental o
Global Equity 16.1%
Mawer International Equity 10.6%



Empire Life Multi-Strategy Portfolio GIFs

Holdings Update
December 31, 2021

Inception date:

30%
50% 50%
70%
Empire Life Empire Life
Multi-Strategy Multi-Strategy
Global Conservative Global Balanced

Portfolio GIF Portfolio GIF

October 23, 2019 October 23, 2019

50% 50%

Empire Life
Multi-Strategy
Global Growth

Balanced Portfolio GIF

January 18, 2021

Empire
‘; Lifep

30%
70%

Empire Life
Multi-Strategy
Global Moderate
Growth Portfolio GIF

October 23, 2019

Fundname Percentage of assets

Cash
Equity

Empire Life Multi-Strategy
Global Equity GIF

Empire Life Multi-Strategy
Global Growth GIF

Fixed Income

Vanguard Canadian
Short-Term Corporate Bond ETF

BMO Aggregate Bond Index ETF
Empire Life Bond GIF

Empire Life Strategic
Corporate Bond GIF

PIMCO Monthly Income Fund
Vanguard U.S. Aggregate Bond ETF
iShares U.S. High Yield Bond ETF
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3.7% 3.7%
32.2% 56.0%
32.2% 56.0%
64.1% 40.3%
16.4% 5.0%
4.3% 4.0%
8.2% 8.4%
14.9% 7.6%
6.8% 4.4%
13.5% 6.9%
3.9%

3.8%
59.8%

59.8%

36.4%

17.9%

9.0%

4.7%

4.7%

3.7%
73.4%

73.4%

22.8%

3.6%

5.8%

5.6%
4.8%
2.9%



This document includes forward-looking information that is based on the opinions and views of Empire Life Investments Inc. as of the date stated and is subject to change without notice. This
information should not be considered a recommendation to buy or sell nor should they be relied upon as investment, tax or legal advice. Information contained in this report has been obtained
from third party sources believed to be reliable, but accuracy cannot be guaranteed. Empire Life Investments Inc. and its affiliates do not warrant or make any representations regarding the use
or the results of the information contained herein in terms of its correctness, accuracy, timeliness, reliability, or otherwise, and do not accept any responsibility for any loss or damage that results
from its use.

Empire Life Investments Inc., a wholly owned-subsidiary of The Empire Life Insurance Company, is the Manager of Empire Life Mutual Funds and the Portfolio Manager of Empire Life
Segregated Funds. The units of the Funds are available only in those jurisdictions where they may be lawfully offered for sale and therein only by persons permitted to sell such units.
Commissions, trailing commissions, management fees and expenses all may be associated with mutual fund and segregated fund investments. Mutual funds are not guaranteed, their values
change frequently and past performance may not be repeated. Any amount that is allocated to a Segregated Fund is invested at the risk of the contract owner and may increase or
decrease in value. Please read the information folder, contract and fund facts before investing. Past performance is no guarantee of future performance. Segregated Fund policies are issued by
The Empire Life Insurance Company.

® Registered Trademark of The Empire Life Insurance Company.

Empire Life Investments Inc. is the portfolio manager of the Empire Life segregated funds and is a wholly owned subsidiary of The Empire Life Insurance Company.

The Empire Life Insurance Company \ i
259 King Street East, Kingston, ON K7L 3A8 " Empl re
www.empire.ca Llfe
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